8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 15062016 | MR | CT
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 19018370 s T T
2150681 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150681-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150681-1 B ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150681-2 B oo G PNEUMATIC
7-2150681-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
RT3 os T T : -1 - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
S O O T O O 2119082 -4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|4.10 mm [.161] F
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL RO (@ N - [T 1 [T 2179083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SO T N T A 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
S O O T O O 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: [.M.P. TERMINAL [MP CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - l l l l 6179692331514116 mNDgEgTiEEDSBmG — ﬁig
TERMINAL NAME: T M.P. TERMINAL, END FEED - | R 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 16
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——} 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B T R B 17523532 | GUIDE PN, HOLDDOWN 75
5.63-6.39 mm [.2272-.7252 IN] 2.50-4.00 mm [.098-.157 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
o PR e DR e T ’ - [REFIREFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2
DPELIEILATION -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 02127 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
S T T I O 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TETEWIWAL | (W7 TEMOAL | TE TEIAL | AP, TERMINAL T2 22| zieaore T [scRtw. ORIV, Rh. Aol 2% e8| 66
e e S O O T O O 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SO T N T A 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 44 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
o R A o 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - % L N 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - / R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2.50mm? 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 6.8 -] 1 [ ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1. 50mm? 1.964/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 9.5 -] - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
. 00mm? 1.82+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 1.0 s WARNTNG - 1 % W % 21?252291 EEES Ei& HEREAEEES X 6.0 ij;
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE N N B 1196531 FHDMM%@NFHD 17
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T I A 5119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 16
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -t 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -1 818|183 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -l 212022 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 21212 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i N A A R O 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -l 212022 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B I N I IR PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i - R A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N N B 1803292-4 DRAG 2N
5  UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S AL A A A O O 1803152-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1803151-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
- 4] 4|4 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
N - LT 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
-1 -1-T- f f 10
N - T 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2 1-1803257-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NC- L T[T 1| 1| 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG [
- 1 W W ] 1 -240641-7 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 1803384-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
S O O T O O 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1 1 ’ ’ W ] 3-1803188-9 CRIMPER, WIRE [
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TSIRZ0TE = TE conmectivrt
CH?EE;EL 13JUN20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 13JUNZ2016 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e S Jecan bad e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150681 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

)
=

b IYPE
Ml ECHANICAL

| — 16.14+0.5
iz
rH- 9

i
L<\iEbREF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

=

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATIL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
DWMN_RILEY 1S JONEDT :@ TE Connectivity
CHTK.ELBIN 13JUN20T6 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITIED: APVD 13JUNZ20 16 | NAME
J DEGRANGE Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE AOmm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON (‘)ﬁtg PPPPPPPPPPP App\ iCOJ(OF
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e E f
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150681
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150681-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150681-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150681-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
IWNISRUEL ifg m Hé% E - 21190824 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPU%Q%E%%”“ AR N - [ 27119083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?2
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: [ .M.P. TERMINAL IMP CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - ] W 1 752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 1380
TERMINAL NAME: T M.P. TERMINAL, END FEED - ] 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
-] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] W 7503537 GUIDE PLN.HOLDDOWN 75
5.63-6.39 mm [.222-.252 INJ 2.50-4.00 mm [.098- 157 INJ T ITITE GUIDE PN HOLDDOMN 74
XEEMM%MN D10 0800 Hew 09007207 ~ REFREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTEICATION ] -1 - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 | 44
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL .M. P. TERMINAL TE TERMINAL .M. P. TERMINAL I 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7EF ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> 5 0mm? > 54170 05 [ 0884/ 0021 5 8 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
1. 50mm2 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 9.5 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
1.00mm? 1 82+/-0.05 [.072+/- 00?1 o0 i B 2168083-3 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
*WARNING -1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i I O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
M!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE il B 211965¢c- | "EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I S R I L -
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHeE CrRIMP TOOLING. ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR A 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i SRR bR, SRT HD CAR, Roffo, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o B e -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. — L] RN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
SRR AT, QU LT R STO ety W e 8 N TS E N E
-1 1803151-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
5. BQEEEAEN%PE?&F%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
’ | N - |1 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1] 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1-1803257-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | ] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
- |- f f 6
-1 1-240641-2 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-2? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1803384-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-1 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T T 8-1803188-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ERUAIE — TE Commectiurs
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EE;EL 13JUN2016 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2016 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION e T oigor End Tece
Cee L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S £§ <> {\ Zi ég Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#Z::::::zk % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . A 1] 00775 (G2 15068 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= "EED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 16.14+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
J0mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
T 187 SUB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 13JUN20 16 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MRILEY (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK CLBIN 13JUN2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13JUNZ20 16 | NAME
mm L DLGRANGE Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| e
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150681
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



